	10-17-20	100			9 - 4.			
FORM PTO-1595		_	RS	SHEET	U.S. DE	PARTMENT	OF COM	MERCE
			# (Patent and Tr	ademark	Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼	10148967	71			1. 1.3			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	=	-	record the at	tlached orig	inal docu	ments or co	nv then	eof
Name of conveying party(ies):		1	Name and	1				<u> </u>
1) LUDGER BLUM, 2) ROBE	RT FLECK,		Name: Sie					
3) THOMAS JANSING			nternal Add	dress <u>; ZT</u>	GG V	<u>M</u>		
(Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	ittached) Y es ⊠No						···-	
Nature of conveyance:		- .						
☑ Assignment ☐ N	Merger							
	Change of Name	8	Street Addr	ess: Post	ttach 2	2 16 34		
□ Other								
Execution Date: 1) and 3) November	er 2 1998		City: Münc	hen Sta	te: Ger	many 7	 IP: 80	506
2) November 9, 1998	J. 2, 1000		,			ay _		000
2) November 3, 1330								
		Α	dditional nam	ne(s) & addre	∋ss(es) att	ached □Yes	s ⊠No	
4. Application number(s) or patent n	umber(s):							
If this document is being filed togeth	er with a new applic	ation,	the executi	ion date o	f the app	olication is	3 :	
A Detect Application No. (c)	1							
A. Patent Application No.(s)		в. Ра	itent No.(s)	ı				
09/165,576								
	Additional numbers a	ittached	□ Yes ⊠No					
5. Name and address of party to whom		6. To	tal number	of applica	ations ar	nd patents	involv	ed:
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:					\neg			
Name: Lerner and Greenberg		7 Tot	tal fee (37	CER 3 41	,	\$ 40.00		
Internal Address:			Enclosed	011(0.41)	,	.Ψ <u>40.00</u>		
				l to bo aba	raad ta	danaait a		
			Authorized			aeposit ac	count	
Street Address: P.O. Box 2480		8. De	posit accou	unt numbe	∍r:			
City: Hollywood State: FL	ZIP: 33022							
		(At	tach duplicate	copy of this	page by	deposit acco	ount)	
2000 NTHAI1 00000176 09165576	DO NOT USE	THIS	SPACE					
581 40.00 P 9. Statement and signature.								
To the best of my knowledge and be	lief, the foregoing in	format	ion is trae	and corre	ct and a	ny attache	∍d cop	y is
a true copy of the original document.	1	//.//				•	•	•
RALPH E. LOCHER		////	-		Ω	, 2m		
REG. NO. 41,947	1.2011				4	128/00		_
Name of Person Signing		gnatur				Date [2]
Total number	r of pages including cover	r sheet,	attachments,	and docume	ent:			

Docket No.: GR 97 P 3762

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, LUDGER BLUM, ROBERT FLECK and THOMAS JANSING, residing respectively at Erlanger, Adelsdorf and Nürnberg, Germany, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

HIGH-TEMPERATURE FUEL CELL AND HIGH-TEMPERATURE FUEL CELL STACK

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was executed on the date of execution of this assignment;

WHEREAS, SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, a German corporation doing business at München, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of our employment by the said corporation and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said corporation, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention as fully set forth and described in the above-mentioned application, and to said application and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefor, and any and all reissues of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said corporation, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND WE hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or resulting from said Application and from any and all divisions and continuations thereof to the said corporation as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

In the presence of:

(LS)

Date: 02.41.38

(LS)

(LS)

Date: 02.11.98

PATENT RECORDED: 10/02/2000 REEL: 011151 FRAME: 0407